
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Butler SD 53 Phase 3 Renovations 397 days Thu 2/23/23 Wed 9/4/24

2 DESIGN PHASE 142 days Wed 3/1/23 Thu 9/14/23

3 Schematic Design 35 days Wed 3/1/23 Tue 4/18/23

9 Design Development 63 days Wed 4/19/23 Fri 7/14/23

15 Construction Documentation 8 days Tue 9/5/23 Thu 9/14/23

21 PERMITTING & BIDDING 10 days Wed 10/4/23 Tue 10/17/23

23 FAST TRACK BID MANAGEMENT 50 days Wed 10/4/23 Tue 12/12/23

29 CONSTRUCTION PHASE 187 days? Wed 12/13/23 Tue 9/3/24

30 LONG-LEAD PROCUREMENT 71 days Wed 12/13/23 Fri 3/22/24

42 CONSTRUCTION 179 days? Tue 12/26/23 Tue 9/3/24

82 CONSTRUCTION - BJH WHILE SCHOOL IS IN SESSION 83 days Tue 12/26/23 Fri 4/19/24

88 Foundation Excavation 2 days Tue 12/26/23 Wed 12/27/23

83 Foundation Concrete 2 days Thu 12/28/23 Fri 12/29/23

85 Stage Floor Modification for Elevator 4 days Tue 1/2/24 Fri 1/5/24

84 Masonry for Elevator Shaft 60 days Mon 1/29/24 Fri 4/19/24

86 Selective Demolition to Allow for Abatement Testing 1 day Mon 2/19/24 Mon 2/19/24

87 Abatement Testing 5 days Tue 2/20/24 Mon 2/26/24

135 CONSTRUCTION - BFES WHILE SCHOOL IS IN SESSION 66 days Tue 2/27/24 Tue 5/28/24

136 Prepare for Demolition in the Basement 4 days Tue 2/27/24 Fri 3/1/24

137 Selective Interior Demolition in the Basement 5 days Mon 3/4/24 Fri 3/8/24

138 Rough Framing in the Basement 10 days Mon 3/11/24 Fri 3/22/24

139 MEP Roughs in the Basement 5 days Mon 3/25/24 Fri 3/29/24

140 Drywall in the Basement 9 days Mon 4/1/24 Thu 4/11/24

141 Painting in the Basement 5 days Fri 4/12/24 Thu 4/18/24

142 Ceilings in the Basement 9 days Fri 4/19/24 Wed 5/1/24

143 Casework in the Basement 4 days Thu 5/2/24 Tue 5/7/24

144 Tiling in the Basement 5 days Thu 5/2/24 Wed 5/8/24

145 Flooring in the Basement 7 days Wed 5/8/24 Thu 5/16/24

146 MEP Trim in the Basement 8 days Fri 5/17/24 Tue 5/28/24

9/4
Butler SD 53 Phase 3 Renovations

9/4
Butler SD 53 Phase 3 Renovations

9/3
CONSTRUCTION

2/27
cavation

12/29
Concrete
12/29
Concrete

1/5
ification for Elevator

1/29 4/19
Masonry for Elevator Shaft

1/29 4/19
Masonry for Elevator Shaft

2/19 2/19
Selective Demolition to Allow for Abatement Testing

2/20 2/26
Abatement Testing

2/20 2/26
Abatement Testing

2/27 3/1
Prepare for Demolition in the Basement

3/4 3/8
Selective Interior Demolition in the Basement

3/11 3/22
Rough Framing in the Basement

3/25 3/29
MEP Roughs in the Basement

3/25 3/29
MEP Roughs in the Basement

4/1 4/11
Drywall in the Basement

4/1 4/11
Drywall in the Basement

4/12 4/18
Painting in the Basement

4/12 4/18
Painting in the Basement

4/19 5/1
Ceilings in the Basement

4/19 5/1
Ceilings in the Basement

5/2 5/7
Casework in the Basement

5/2 5/7
Casework in the Basement

5/2 5/8
Tiling in the Basement

5/2 5/8
Tiling in the Basement

5/8 5/16
Flooring in the Basement

5/8 5/16
Flooring in the Basement

5/17 5/28
MEP Trim in the Basement

5/17 5/28
MEP Trim in the Basement
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43 CONSTRUCTION - BROOK FOREST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 61 days? Mon 6/10/24 Tue 9/3/24

44 District Move Out 3 days Mon 6/10/24 Wed 6/12/24

45 Remove Electrical Fixtures 4 days Mon 6/10/24 Thu 6/13/24

46 Prepare for Demolition 4 days Mon 6/10/24 Thu 6/13/24

56 Bring in New Water Service 6 days Mon 6/10/24 Mon 6/17/24

47 Plumbing Disconnections 1 day Tue 6/11/24 Tue 6/11/24

48 Selective Demolition 11 days Wed 6/12/24 Wed 6/26/24

53 Framing, Insulation & Blocking 8 days Tue 6/18/24 Thu 6/27/24

59 Site Repairs due to Water Service Work 4 days Tue 6/18/24 Fri 6/21/24

49 HVAC Demolition 3 days Thu 6/20/24 Mon 6/24/24

51 Electrical Rough-in 10 days Mon 6/24/24 Mon 7/8/24

50 Plumbing Rough-in 4 days Wed 6/26/24 Mon 7/1/24

62 Fire Protection Work 10 days Fri 6/28/24 Fri 7/12/24

52 Mechanical Rough-in 4 days Tue 7/2/24 Mon 7/8/24

54 Drywall 10 days Tue 7/2/24 Tue 7/16/24

57 Ductwork 4 days Tue 7/2/24 Mon 7/8/24

58 Plumbing Inspection 1 day Tue 7/2/24 Tue 7/2/24

55 Windows 4 days Mon 7/8/24 Thu 7/11/24

60 First Coats of Paint 5 days Tue 7/16/24 Mon 7/22/24

61 Ceiling Grid 6 days Thu 7/18/24 Thu 7/25/24

65 Tiling 3 days Fri 7/19/24 Tue 7/23/24

63 Lighting 10 days Mon 7/22/24 Fri 8/2/24

67 Flooring Prep 10 days Tue 7/23/24 Mon 8/5/24

68 Plumbing Trim 2 days Wed 7/24/24 Thu 7/25/24

66 HVAC Drops 3 days Thu 7/25/24 Mon 7/29/24

69 Floor Installation 10 days Fri 7/26/24 Thu 8/8/24

64 Casework 5 days Tue 7/30/24 Mon 8/5/24

71 Final Coat of Paint 7 days Fri 8/2/24 Mon 8/12/24

70 Ceiling Tile 6 days Mon 8/5/24 Mon 8/12/24

6/10 6/12
District Move Out 

6/10 6/12
District Move Out 

6/10 6/13
Remove Electrical Fixtures 

6/10 6/13
Remove Electrical Fixtures 

6/10 6/13
Prepare for Demolition

6/10 6/13
Prepare for Demolition

6/10 6/17
Bring in New Water Service

6/10 6/17
Bring in New Water Service

6/11 6/11
Plumbing Disconnections

6/11 6/11
Plumbing Disconnections

6/12 6/26
Selective Demolition 
6/12 6/26

Selective Demolition 

6/18 6/27
Framing, Insulation & Blocking

6/18 6/27
Framing, Insulation & Blocking

6/18 6/21
Site Repairs due to Water Service Work

6/18 6/21
Site Repairs due to Water Service Work

6/20 6/24
HVAC Demolition 

6/20 6/24
HVAC Demolition 

6/24 7/8
Electrical Rough-in
6/24 7/8
Electrical Rough-in

6/26 7/1
Plumbing Rough-in

6/26 7/1
Plumbing Rough-in

6/28 7/12
Fire Protection Work 
6/28 7/12

Fire Protection Work 

7/2 7/8
Mechanical Rough-in

7/2 7/8
Mechanical Rough-in

7/2 7/16
Drywall

7/2 7/16
Drywall

7/2 7/8
Ductwork

7/2 7/8
Ductwork

7/2 7/2
Plumbing Inspection

7/2 7/2
Plumbing Inspection

7/8 7/11
Windows

7/8 7/11
Windows

7/16 7/22
First Coats of Paint

7/16 7/22
First Coats of Paint

7/18 7/25
Ceiling Grid

7/18 7/25
Ceiling Grid

7/19 7/23
Tiling

7/19 7/23
Tiling

7/22 8/2
Lighting

7/22 8/2
Lighting

7/23 8/5
Flooring Prep

7/23 8/5
Flooring Prep

7/24 7/25
Plumbing Trim

7/24 7/25
Plumbing Trim

7/25 7/29
HVAC Drops
7/25 7/29
HVAC Drops

7/26 8/8
Floor Installation 

7/26 8/8
Floor Installation 

7/30 8/5
Casework 

7/30 8/5
Casework 

8/2 8/12
Final Coat of Paint

8/2 8/12
Final Coat of Paint

8/5 8/12
Ceiling Tile

8/5 8/12
Ceiling Tile
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74 Lighting Programming 5 days Thu 8/8/24 Wed 8/14/24

72 Furniture 7 days Fri 8/9/24 Mon 8/19/24

73 Electrical Trim 4 days Fri 8/9/24 Wed 8/14/24

75 HVAC Trim 2 days Tue 8/13/24 Wed 8/14/24

76 Doors & Hardware Installation 8 days Tue 8/13/24 Thu 8/22/24

77 Systems Testing 3 days Thu 8/15/24 Mon 8/19/24

80 Punchlist 6 days Thu 8/15/24 Thu 8/22/24

78 Marker Boards, Visual Displays and Roller Shades Installation 2 days Mon 8/19/24 Tue 8/20/24

81 District Move-In 5 days Tue 8/20/24 Mon 8/26/24

79 First Day of School 1 day Tue 9/3/24 Tue 9/3/24

89 CONSTRUCTION - BUTLER JUNIOR HIGH SUMMER RENOVAT 58 days? Mon 6/10/24 Thu 8/29/24

103 Electrical Demolition 3 days Mon 6/10/24 Wed 6/12/24

107 District Move Out 3 days Mon 6/10/24 Wed 6/12/24

108 Selective Interior Demolition 10 days Wed 6/12/24 Tue 6/25/24

91 Mechanical Demolition 8 days Thu 6/13/24 Mon 6/24/24

92 Abatement 2 wks Thu 6/13/24 Wed 6/26/24

93 Elevator Electrical 4 days Thu 6/13/24 Tue 6/18/24

94 Plumbing Demolition 2 days Mon 6/24/24 Tue 6/25/24

96 Ductwork 8 days Tue 6/25/24 Fri 7/5/24

95 Partitions 5 days Wed 6/26/24 Tue 7/2/24

97 Plumbing Underground 3 days Wed 6/26/24 Fri 6/28/24

98 Elevator Installation 7 wks Mon 7/1/24 Mon 8/19/24

99 Stair Installation 8 days Tue 7/2/24 Mon 7/15/24

90 Plumbing Rough-In 6 days Wed 7/3/24 Thu 7/11/24

105 Electrical Rough-In 5 days Wed 7/3/24 Wed 7/10/24

100 Mechanical Rough-In 13 days Mon 7/8/24 Wed 7/24/24

104 Fire Alarm 7 days Thu 7/11/24 Fri 7/19/24

102 Plumbing Inspection 1 day Fri 7/12/24 Fri 7/12/24

101 Drywall 8 days Mon 7/15/24 Wed 7/24/24

8/8 8/14
Lighting Programming

8/8 8/14
Lighting Programming

8/9 8/19
Furniture 

8/9 8/19
Furniture 

8/9 8/14
Electrical Trim

8/9 8/14
Electrical Trim

8/13 8/14
HVAC Trim
8/13 8/14
HVAC Trim

8/13 8/22
Doors & Hardware Installation

8/13 8/22
Doors & Hardware Installation

8/15 8/19
Systems Testing

8/15 8/19
Systems Testing

8/15 8/22
Punchlist

8/15 8/22
Punchlist

8/19 8/20
Marker Boards, Visual Displays and Roller Shades Install

8/19 8/20
Marker Boards, Visual Displays and Roller Shades Install

8/20 8/26
District Move-In
8/20 8/26
District Move-In

9/3 9/3
First Day of School

9/3 9/3
First Day of School

6/10 6/12
Electrical Demolition

6/10 6/12
Electrical Demolition

6/10 6/12
District Move Out

6/10 6/12
District Move Out

6/12 6/25
Selective Interior Demolition

6/12 6/25
Selective Interior Demolition

6/13 6/24
Mechanical Demolition

6/13 6/24
Mechanical Demolition

6/13 6/26
Abatement

6/13 6/26
Abatement

6/13 6/18
Elevator Electrical

6/13 6/18
Elevator Electrical

6/24 6/25
Plumbing Demolition

6/24 6/25
Plumbing Demolition

6/25 7/5
Ductwork

6/25 7/5
Ductwork

6/26 7/2
Partitions

6/26 7/2
Partitions

6/26 6/28
Plumbing Underground

6/26 6/28
Plumbing Underground

7/1 8/19
Elevator Installation

7/1 8/19
Elevator Installation

7/2 7/15
Stair Installation
7/2 7/15
Stair Installation

7/3 7/11
Plumbing Rough-In

7/3 7/11
Plumbing Rough-In

7/3 7/10
Electrical Rough-In

7/3 7/10
Electrical Rough-In

7/8 7/24
Mechanical Rough-In

7/8 7/24
Mechanical Rough-In

7/11 7/19
Fire Alarm

7/11 7/19
Fire Alarm

7/12 7/12
Plumbing Inspection

7/12 7/12
Plumbing Inspection

7/15 7/24
Drywall

7/15 7/24
Drywall
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106 Paint - First Coats 6 days Mon 7/22/24 Mon 7/29/24

110 Mechanical Equipment Installation 5 days Thu 7/25/24 Wed 7/31/24

112 Floor Prep 1 day Thu 7/25/24 Thu 7/25/24

114 Flooring 4 days Fri 7/26/24 Wed 7/31/24

126 Ceiling Grid 6 days Fri 7/26/24 Fri 8/2/24

109 Casework 5 days Thu 8/1/24 Wed 8/7/24

111 Tile 5 days Thu 8/1/24 Wed 8/7/24

113 Lighting 5 days Thu 8/1/24 Wed 8/7/24

115 Mechanical Drops 5 days Thu 8/1/24 Wed 8/7/24

116 Furniture 4 days Mon 8/5/24 Thu 8/8/24

117 Paint - Final Coat 9 days Tue 8/6/24 Fri 8/16/24

118 Program Lighting 2 days Thu 8/8/24 Fri 8/9/24

119 Ceiling Tile 6 days Thu 8/8/24 Thu 8/15/24

120 Plumbing Trim 1 day Thu 8/8/24 Thu 8/8/24

121 Doors & Hardware 3 days Fri 8/9/24 Tue 8/13/24

123 Mechanical Trim 5 days Tue 8/13/24 Mon 8/19/24

122 Markerboards & Window Shades 5 days Wed 8/14/24 Tue 8/20/24

124 Electrical Trim 3 days Thu 8/15/24 Mon 8/19/24

125 Punchlist 8 days Tue 8/20/24 Thu 8/29/24

127 PROJECT CLOSE OUT 5 days? Wed 8/21/24 Tue 8/27/24

128 Inspections & Testing 4 days Wed 8/21/24 Mon 8/26/24

129 Systems Training 5 days Wed 8/21/24 Tue 8/27/24

130 Occupancy Permit 1 day Wed 8/21/24 Wed 8/21/24

131 OPERATIONS START UP 10 days? Wed 8/21/24 Tue 9/3/24

132 Technology Implementation 7 days Wed 8/21/24 Thu 8/29/24

133 Move-In 5 days Wed 8/21/24 Tue 8/27/24

134 First Day of Operations 1 day Tue 9/3/24 Tue 9/3/24

7/22 7/29
Paint - First Coats

7/22 7/29
Paint - First Coats

7/25 7/31
Mechanical Equipment Installation

7/25 7/31
Mechanical Equipment Installation

7/25 7/25
Floor Prep
7/25 7/25
Floor Prep

7/26 7/31
Flooring

7/26 7/31
Flooring

7/26 8/2
Ceiling Grid

7/26 8/2
Ceiling Grid

8/1 8/7
Casework

8/1 8/7
Casework

8/1 8/7
Tile

8/1 8/7
Tile

8/1 8/7
Lighting

8/1 8/7
Lighting

8/1 8/7
Mechanical Drops

8/1 8/7
Mechanical Drops

8/5 8/8
Furniture

8/6 8/16
Paint - Final Coat
8/6 8/16

Paint - Final Coat

8/8 8/9
Program Lighting

8/8 8/15
Ceiling Tile

8/8 8/15
Ceiling Tile

8/8 8/8
Plumbing Trim

8/8 8/8
Plumbing Trim

8/9 8/13
Doors & Hardware

8/13 8/19
Mechanical Trim
8/13 8/19

Mechanical Trim

8/14 8/20
Markerboards & Window Shades

8/14 8/20
Markerboards & Window Shades

8/15 8/19
Electrical Trim
8/15 8/19
Electrical Trim

8/20 8/29
Punchlist

8/20 8/29
Punchlist

8/21 8/26
Inspections & Testing

8/21 8/26
Inspections & Testing

8/21 8/27
Systems Training

8/21 8/27
Systems Training

8/21
Occupancy Permit

8/21 8/29
Technology Implementation

8/21 8/29
Technology Implementation

8/21 8/27
Move-In

8/21 8/27
Move-In

9/3
First Day of Operations
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